

Raj Kamal v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 6207 of 2025

5.8.2025

Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 to 4. In the meantime, reply, if any, by respondent No.5 be also filed.

No reply is intended to be filed by respondent No.6, as such, right to file the same stands closed.

August 5, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**