

Raj Kamal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6207 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Heard for some time. Learned Deputy Advocate General to have instruction, as to how fast the arrears to which the petitioner is still entitled to, can be released in his favour in light of the fact that the petitioner is now more than sixty two years of age, meaning thereby that though four years have been passed since his retirement, yet the emoluments to which the petitioner is entitled to after his retirement, have not been paid to him.

List on **23.03.2026.**

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 25, 2026
(Rishi)