

Raj Kamal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.6207 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that payments have been made to the petitioner. According to him, an amount of Rs.13,317/- has been paid.

Learned counsel for the petitioner however, submits that the petitioner is entitled to much more than what has been paid. He submits that he may be granted some time to file an affidavit mentioning therein that how much amount is now payable to the petitioner. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)